
11 2015-2018 STIP2015-2018 STIP 
September AmendmentsSeptember Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

6566-00-72 ADAMS STH-023 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/11/18 08/10/21 WISCONSIN DELLS - ENDEAVOR Deferred 

CONST/RESURFACE 

COLUMBIA CO LI TO MARQUETTE CO LI 

1610-00-25 ASHLAND STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/15 08/25/28 DEACTIVATED MELLEN - ASHLAND Deferred 

INACTIVE/REAL ESTATE ACQ/CULVRT RPL 

SILVER CREEK CULVERT C-02-1458 

8727-04-04 ASHLAND STH-112 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 MARENGO - ASHLAND Advanced 

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

ANDERSON CREEK BRIDGE B-02-0004 

8837-00-41 BARRON CTH-A 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 03/25/16 DALLAS - CHETEK Advanced 

UTL INT 81/BARRON COUNTY ELECTRIC 

21-1/4 STREET TO CTH AA 

8837-00-42 BARRON CTH-A 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/16 DALLAS - CHETEK Advanced 

UTL INT 82/MOSAIC TELECOM 

21-1/4 STREET TO CTH AA 

8837-00-43 BARRON CTH-A 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/16 DALLAS - CHETEK Advanced 

UTL INT 83/CITIZENS TELEPHONE COOP 

21-1/4 STREET TO CTH AA 

1195-06-61 BARRON USH-053 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/09/21 01/09/18 RICE LAKE - SPOONER Advanced 

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 

CTH SS BRIDGE NORTH BOUND B-03-0057 

8160-00-20 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/17 12/25/19 ASHLAND - BAYFIELD Deferred 

REAL ESTATE ACQ/TLE/BRG REPLACEMENT 

BOYD CREEK BRIDGE B-04-0008 

8160-03-30 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 ASHLAND - BAYFIELD Advanced 

DESIGN/ROAD MAINTENANCE/CHIP SEAL 

SUPERIOR AVENUE TO 7TH STREET 

8160-04-64 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/13/16 07/13/21 ASHLAND - BAYFIELD Deferred 

CONST/MIS/CLVRT RPLACE/REPAIR/CLEAN 

SUPERIOR AVENUE TO 7TH STREET 

1180-49-71 BAYFIELD USH-002 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 07/10/18 01/14/20 BRULE - INO Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

IRON RIVER BRIDGE B-04-0016 

1210-13-71 BROWN - 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/12/16 STH 172, V OF ASHWAUBENON Advanced 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP PeriodAdvanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate DecreasedIncrease: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



2 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

CONST/MISC INTERSECTION REPAIR 

CTH YY RAMP 

4085-59-01 BROWN - 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, V. OF ALLOUEZ Advanced 

DESIGN/RESURF MILL/OVERLAY RW-NO 

SCPL-NCPL 

4085-59-71 BROWN - 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 03/14/17 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, V. OF ALLOUEZ Advanced 

CONST/RESURF MILL/OVERLAY RW-NO 

SCPL-NCPL 

4085-38-71 BROWN STH-057 303 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 12/11/18 12/08/20 VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ, RIVERSIDE DRIVE Deferred 

S VILLAGE LIMITS - N VILLAGE LIMITS 

4085-39-71 BROWN STH-057 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/11/18 12/08/20 C DEPERE, BROADWAY STREET Deferred 

RW-NO 

RANDALL AVENUE-NCPL 

7160-04-70 BUFFALO STH-035 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 11/13/18 01/14/20 TREMPEALEAU - FOUNTAIN CITY Deferred 

CONSTR/BRRPL/B-06-0015 & B-06-0017 

MISSISSIPPI RVR TRIBUTARY/2 BRIDGES 

8200-00-00 CHIPPEWA STH-027 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/31/00 01/01/15 CADOTT - CORNELL Advanced 

DESIGN/4-CULVERT REPLACEMENTS 

100TH AVENUE TO SOUTH STREET/4-CULV 

8110-07-32 CHIPPEWA STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 CONNORSVILLE - BLOOMER Advanced 

DESIGN/CULVERT PIPE REPLACEMENT 

10TH STREET TO 22ND STREET 

8110-07-62 CHIPPEWA STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/16 CONNORSVILLE - BLOOMER Advanced 

CONSTR/CULVERT PIPE REPLACEMENT/LFA 

10TH STREET TO 22ND STREET 

1010-02-85 COLUMBIA IH -039 303 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 11/14/17 11/14/17 MADISON - PORTAGE Decrease 

CONST/RESURF & B-11-39/R-11-38 

CTH CS TO PORTAGE INTERCHANGE 

1011-01-63 COLUMBIA IH -039 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 04/10/18 04/14/20 MADISON - PORTAGE Deferred 

CONST OPS/BRSHRM/PM APPR 20101128 

PATTON ROAD BRIDGE B-11-0018 

1161-00-64 COLUMBIA IH -039 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/11/17 07/09/19 PORTAGE - PACKWAUKEE Deferred 

CONST OPS/PAVED SHOULDER REPLACE 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



3 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

I90/94 TO N COUNTY LINE 

1661-05-45 CRAWFORD STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/18 04/25/20 MARQUETTE RD, PRAIRIE DU CHIEN Deferred 

UTL OPS/LEVEL OF EFFORT 

WASHINGTON ST TO CLIFFWOOD DR 

5780-02-60 CRAWFORD STH-131 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/25/17 03/25/21 STH 60-STEUBEN Deferred 

RDMTN/CUL REPL& RESTORE DITCHES/CRC 

FROM STH 60 NORTHERLY TO STH 179 

1007-10-81 DANE IH -039 302 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

CTH AB BRIDGE B-13-0726 

1007-10-86 DANE IH -039 302 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 12/13/16 12/10/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS 

CTH N INTERCHANGE 

1007-10-87 DANE IH -039 302 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 01/10/17 01/08/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

WILLIAMS DR BRIDGE B-13-0721 

1007-10-88 DANE IH -039 302 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 11/13/18 11/10/20 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/RECST TEMP STAGING/STRUCT 

EAST CHURCH ROAD TO CHURCH STREET 

1007-10-89 DANE IH -039 302 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 01/10/17 01/08/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

CHURCH ST BRIDGE B-13-0719 

1007-10-98 DANE IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/17 03/25/19 WILLIAMS DRIVE BRIDGE B-13-0721 Deferred 

TRF MIT 1007-10-87/FY 2019 

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON 

1007-10-99 DANE IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/17 03/25/19 CHURCH ST BRIDGE B-13-0719 Deferred 

TRF MIT 1007-10-89/FY 2019 

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON 

1007-11-70 DANE IH -039 302 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 01/10/17 01/08/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

CTH BN BRIDGE B-13-0718 

1007-11-71 DANE IH -039 302 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999 11/13/18 11/09/21 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/RECSTE PAVEMENT/STRUCTURE 

EAST CHURCH ROAD TO CHURCH STREET 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



4 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

1007-11-91 DANE IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/17 03/25/19 CTH BN BRIDGE B-13-0718 Deferred 

TRF MIT 1007-11-70/FY 2019 

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON 

1011-04-79 DANE IH -039 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/14/17 11/12/19 MADISON - PORTAGE Deferred 

CONST/CONCRETE DECK OVERLAY 

RIVER ROAD BRIDGE B-13-0089 

5145-00-22 DANE STH-019 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/25/16 08/25/19 MAZOMANIE - USH 12 Deferred 

R/E OPERATIONS 

STH 78 TO USH 12 

5145-00-41 DANE STH-019 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/17 07/25/21 MAZOMANIE - USH 12 Deferred 

UTL OPS 

STH 78 TO USH 12 

5145-00-60 DANE STH-019 303 $0 - $99,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 11/14/17 MAZOMANIE - SUN PRAIRIE Advanced 

CONST/MILL & OVERLAY 

STH 78 TO USH 12 

5145-00-71 DANE STH-019 303 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 09/11/18 11/09/21 MAZOMANIE - USH 12 Deferred 

CONST OP/PULVERIZ&O'LAY/B13-796,797 

STH 78 TO USH 12 

5290-00-43 DANE STH-019 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/18 03/25/19 USH 12 - IH 39 Deferred 

UTILITY OPS/5290-00-72 

RIVER ROAD TO IH39 

6085-02-49 DANE STH-019 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/17 02/25/20 WAUNAKEE - SUN PRAIRIE Deferred 

UTL OPS 

WESTMOUNT DRIVE INTERSECTION 

6085-02-74 DANE STH-019 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/13/18 02/12/19 WAUNAKEE - SUN PRAIRIE Deferred 

CONST/RECST INTERSECTION & SIGNALS 

BROADWAY DRIVE INTERSECTION 

1693-05-72 DANE STH-069 303 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 NEW GLARUS - VERONA Deferred 

CONST/RECONSTRUCT B-13-365 

CTH D TO VALLEY ROAD 

1206-04-65 DANE USH-012 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 03/13/18 03/10/20 SAUK CITY - CAMBRIDGE Deferred 

CONST//POLYMER DECK OVERLAY 

YAHARA RIVER B-13-0315 & B-13-0316 

1204-05-73 DANE USH-018 303 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 12/11/18 12/10/19 DODGEVILLE - MOUNT HOREB Deferred 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



5 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

CONST/RESURFACE EB & WB 

W COUNTY LINE TO TOWN HALL ROAD 

1206-07-74 DANE USH-018 302 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 07/12/16 07/12/16 MOUNT HOREB - MADISON Decrease 

CONST OPS/RECSTE 

CTH PD TO RAYMOND RD/STG 2/PHASE 1 

1206-07-75 DANE USH-018 302 $45,000,000 - $49,999,999 $25,000,000 - $29,999,999 07/11/17 07/11/17 MOUNT HOREB - MADISON Decrease 

CONST OPS/RECSTE 

CTH PD TO RAYMOND RD/STG 2/PHASE 2 

1206-08-77 DANE USH-018 302 $0 - $99,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 07/10/18 MOUNT HOREB - MADISON Advanced 

CONST OPS/RECSTE 

CTH PD TO RAYMOND RD/STG 2/PHASE 3 

1111-02-63 DANE USH-151 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/13/18 03/10/20 MADISON - SUN PRAIRIE Deferred 

CONST OPS/BRSHRM BPC/PM ELIGIBLE 

DUAL RAMP BRIDGES B-13-0395 & -0396 

8010-01-64 DOUGLAS STH-035 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 07/10/18 12/08/20 DAIRYLAND - SUPERIOR Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/ROAD MAINTENANCE 

SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO TOWER FIRE LN 

1021-03-74 EAU CLAIRE IH -094 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 12/12/17 02/12/19 EAU CLAIRE - OSSEO Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/2 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

2 BR/HOBBS RD B18-210/CTH I B18-232 

1022-09-78 EAU CLAIRE IH -094 303 $30,000,000 - $34,999,999 $35,000,000 - $39,999,999 11/13/18 07/13/21 EAU CLAIRE - OSSEO Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 

USH 53 TO MALLARD ROAD (EB & WB) 

1022-09-98 EAU CLAIRE IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/18 EAU CLAIRE - OSSEO Advanced 

TRF MITIGATION/CONSTR ID 1022-09-78 

USH 53 TO MALLARD ROAD (EB & WB) 

7090-01-61 EAU CLAIRE USH-012 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 04/10/18 02/12/19 C EAU CLAIRE, CLAIREMONT AVENUE Deferred 

CONSTR/ROADWAY MNTNC/JOINT REPAIR 

STH 312 TO CRAIG ROAD 

7090-01-72 EAU CLAIRE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/17 02/25/19 C EAU CLAIRE, CLAIREMONT AVENUE Deferred 

CONS/TRF CONTROL EQUIP/INSTALLATION 

STH 312 TO CRAIG ROAD 

1430-18-71 FOND DU LAC STH-023 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 09/11/18 09/10/19 ROSENDALE - USH 41 Deferred 

CONST/RESUR HSIP 1B 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



     

6 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

BECKER BLVD-CTH VVV 

1430-23-71 FOND DU LAC STH-023 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 08/14/18 08/13/19 STH 23, VILLAGE OF ROSENDALE Deferred 

RW-NO 

LAFAYETTE ST-BECKER BLVD 

1440-15-73 FOND DU LAC STH-023 302 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 11/08/16 11/12/19 FOND DU LAC - PLYMOUTH Deferred 

BASE/PAVE R/W-NO 

SEVEN HILLS ROAD-EAST COUNTY LINE 

1440-15-78 FOND DU LAC STH-023 302 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 07/11/17 06/09/20 FOND DU LAC - PLYMOUTH Deferred 

CONST 

TAFT ROAD-CTH P 

5660-00-72 GREEN STH-059 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/10/18 11/12/19 MONROE -EVANSVILLE Deferred 

CONST OPS/REPLACE PAVEMENT 

28TH AVENUE TO WEISS LANE 

5944-01-72 GREEN STH-081 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 07/10/18 11/12/19 ARGYLE - MONROE Deferred 

CONST OPS/REPLACE PAVEMENT/B-23-33 

CTH N TO STH 11 EB & WB 

6210-00-72 GREEN LAKE STH-049 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 09/11/18 08/11/20 RIPON - AURORAVILLE Deferred 

CONST/RESURFACE 

STH 23 TO SOUTH STREET 

5970-02-83 IOWA STH-039 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 01/09/18 01/08/19 HOLLANDALE - NEW GLARUS Deferred 

CONST/EXTEND CULVERTS 

CTH K TO STH 78 

5953-02-82 IOWA STH-191 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/09/18 01/08/19 DODGEVILLE - HOLLANDALE Deferred 

CONST/EXTEND OR REPLACE BOX CULVRTS 

DIAMOND OAKS DRIVE TO STH 39 

1023-00-79 JACKSON IH -094 303 $10,000,000 - $10,999,999 $10,000,000 - $10,999,999 01/09/18 07/13/21 BLACK RIVER FALLS - TOMAH Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING 

BLACK RIVER - PERRY CREEK 

1066-06-70 JEFFERSON IH -094 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/09/18 01/14/20 AZTALAN - JOHNSON CREEK Deferred 

CONST/BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT 

CTH N B-28-0046 

3575-02-73 JEFFERSON USH-012 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 C FORT ATKINSON, WHITEWATER AVENUE Deferred 

CONST OPS/GRADE, BASE, AND SURFACE 

SOUTH 3RD STREET TO FOX HILL ROAD 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



7 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

3575-03-71 JEFFERSON USH-012 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 FORT ATKINSON - WHITEWATER Deferred 

CONST OPS/PULVERIZE AND OVERLAY 

FOX HILL ROAD TO WHITEWATER BYPASS 

1016-03-61 JUNEAU IH -090 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 07/10/18 07/09/19 TOMAH - MAUSTON Deferred 

CONST/BRSHRM/MISC STRUCTURE REPAIR 

LEMONWEIR RVR BRGS B-29-32,33,46,47 

1018-00-71 JUNEAU IH -090 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 08/08/17 08/10/19 MAUSTON TO NEW LISBON Deferred 

CONST/CONC DECK O'LAY B-29-0043 

STH 80 OVERHEAD & APPROACHES 

5530-02-71 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 HILLSBORO - NEW LISBON Deferred 

CONST OPS/GRADE, BASE AND SURFACE 

LIBERTY STREET TO STH 82 

5530-03-52 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/18 HILLSBORO - NEW LISBON Advanced 

RR OPS/GATE SIGNALS 

SOUTH CITY LIMIT TO USH 12 

5530-03-71 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 HILLSBORO - NEW LISBON Deferred 

CONST OPS/GRADE, BASE, AND SURFACE 

SOUTH CITY LIMIT TO USH 12 

1430-01-42 JUNEAU STH-082 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/17 POINT BLUFF BRIDGE Advanced 

UTL OPS/OAKDALE ELECTRIC COOP 

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGE 

1430-01-43 JUNEAU STH-082 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/17 POINT BLUFF BRIDGE Advanced 

UTL OPS/FRONTIER COMM - TEL 

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGE 

1030-23-72 KENOSHA IH -094 301 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 N-S FREEWAY, CTH E INTERCHANGE Deferred 

CONST/RECONST 

MAINLINE & RAMPS 

1030-23-73 KENOSHA IH -094 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/12/17 N-S FREEWAY, CTH E INTERCHANGE Deferred 

CONST/FENCING 

FENCING 

1030-23-79 KENOSHA IH -094 301 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 N-S FREEWAY, STH 142 - CTH E Deferred 

RECST/RECONSTRUCT 

MAINLINE 

1035-03-71 KENOSHA IH -094 301 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 N-S FREEWAY, CTH KR INTERCHANGE Deferred 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



8 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

CONST/RECONSTRUCT LOCAL/CROSS ROADS 

CTH KR & LOCAL RD 

1035-03-72 KENOSHA IH -094 301 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 N-S FREEWAY, CTH KR INTERCHANGE Deferred 

CONST/RECONST 

MAINLINE & RAMPS 

1035-03-79 KENOSHA IH -094 301 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 N-S FREEWAY, CTH E TO CTH KR Deferred 

RECST/RECONSTRUCT 

MAINLINE 

7930-08-61 LA CROSSE STH-108 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 12/11/18 12/10/19 STH 16-NORTH COUNTY LINE Deferred 

RDMTN/MILL & SURFACE 

FR CTH C NLY TO LAX/JACKSON CO LN 

7925-01-61 LA CROSSE STH-162 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/25/18 03/25/19 STH 16 - NORTH COUNTY LINE Deferred 

RDMNT/CULV REPL/RESTORE DITCHES/CRC 

FR STH 16 NLY TO LACROSSE CO LINE 

1641-02-72 LA CROSSE USH-014 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 C LACROSSE, SOUTH AVENUE Deferred 

CONST/HSIP & GRADE, BASE, SURFACE 

GREEN BAY STREET TO WARD AVENUE 

1641-02-82 LA CROSSE USH-014 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 C LACROSSE, SOUTH AVENUE Deferred 

CONST OPS/SEWER & WATER 

GREEN BAY STREET TO WARD AVENUE 

1641-03-42 LA CROSSE USH-014 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 02/25/17 07/25/19 MORMON COULEE RD, C LA CROSSE Deferred 

UTL LOE 

LOSEY BLVD TO BROADVIEW PLACE 

5245-02-40 LAFAYETTE STH-023 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/18 01/25/19 STH 11 - MINERAL POINT Deferred 

UTL/LEVEL OF EFFORT 

COUNTY SHOP ROAD TO MINERVA STREET 

9155-06-70 LANGLADE STH-055 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/11/18 08/11/20 SHAWANO - LANGLADE Deferred 

CONST/RESURFACE 

STH 64 TO HOLLISTER ROAD 

9155-14-70 LANGLADE STH-055 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/11/18 08/10/21 PICKEREL - ARGONNE Deferred 

CONST/RESURFACE 

SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO STH 64 

1160-00-65 MARATHON IH -039 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/11/18 09/10/19 PLAINFIELD - WAUSAU Deferred 

CONST/MISC 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



9 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

VARIOUS CULVERT REPLACEMENTS 

1053-02-60 MARATHON STH-029 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 12/11/18 12/10/19 WAUSAU - WITTENBERG Deferred 

CONST/PM APPVAL 6/1/11 JOINT REPAIR 

CTH J TO CTH Q 

1053-07-74 MARATHON STH-029 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/10/17 01/10/17 ABBOTSFORD - WAUSAU Decrease 

CONST/RECONSTRUCT/FRONTAGE ROAD 

BIG RIB RIVER BRIDGE TO 152ND AVE 

9995-03-61 MARINETTE LOC-STR 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 04/11/17 CITY OF MARINETTE, LIFT STRUCTURE Advanced 

B-38-16 MENOMINEE RIVER 84.10 

ODGEN STREET BRIDGE 

1166-07-42 MARQUETTE IH -039 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/15 PACKWAUKEE - COLOMA Advanced 

UTL/ PC 121 WE ENG GAS 1166-07-76 

B-39-76,10,26,27,28,29 

6054-06-72 MARQUETTE STH-022 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/13/18 12/14/21 STH 60 - MONTELLO Deferred 

RESURFACE 

COLUMBIA CO LINE TO B-39-0062 

6054-06-73 MARQUETTE STH-022 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/11/18 12/14/21 STH 60 - MONTELLO Deferred 

RESURFACE 

B-39-0062 TO 5TH STREET 

1430-00-77 MARQUETTE STH-023 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/14/17 01/08/19 CITY OF MONTELLO, UNDERWOOD AVENUE Deferred 

CONST/RECONSTRUCT 

PARK STREET TO WEST STREET 

1430-00-79 MARQUETTE STH-023 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/14/17 01/08/19 CITY OF MONTELLO, UNDERWOOD AVENUE Deferred 

CONST/RECONSTRUCTION 

MORNINGSIDE COURT TO PARK STREET 

1430-00-87 MARQUETTE STH-023 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/14/17 01/08/19 CITY OF MONTELLO, UNDERWOOD AVENUE Deferred 

CONST/RECONSTRUCT/LOCAL UTILITY 

PARK STREET TO WEST STREET 

1430-00-89 MARQUETTE STH-023 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/14/17 01/08/19 CITY OF MONTELLO, UNDERWOOD AVENUE Deferred 

CONST/LOCAL UTILITY 

MORNINGSIDE COURT TO PARK STREET 

1430-01-09 MARQUETTE STH-023 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 ENDEAVOR - PRINCETON Advanced 

DESIGN/BR RPLCMT 

MECAN RIVER, B-39-203 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



10 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

9650-17-70 MENOMINEE STH-047 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 05/08/18 02/12/19 SHAWANO - NEOPIT Deferred 

CONST/RECONDITION 

DUQUAINE RD TO N JCT OF CTH VV 

2160-15-20 MILWAUKEE CTH-U 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/16 S 76TH STREET Advanced 

RE/INTERSECTION MODIFICATIONS 

INTS WITH EDGERTON & LAYTON AVE 

1090-31-70 MILWAUKEE IH -043 303 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 09/11/18 09/10/19 AIRPORT FREEWAY Deferred 

CONST/BRIDGE REHAB 

84TH ST TO 35TH ST (OVERPASSES) 

1228-22-70 MILWAUKEE IH -043 303 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 09/11/18 09/14/21 NORTH SOUTH FREEWAY Deferred 

CONST / RESURFACE / FY2019 

NORTH AVE TO BENDER RD (NB) 

1228-28-70 MILWAUKEE IH -043 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 09/11/18 09/10/19 HILLSIDE INTERCHANGE Deferred 

CONST/BRIDGE REHAB 

W WISCONSIN TO W WALNUT ST 

1100-35-90 MILWAUKEE IH -894 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 09/25/19 09/25/18 ZOO FREEWAY Advanced 

MIS/TRAFFIC MITIGATION 

HALE I/C TO LINCOLN AVE (OVRPASSES) 

2990-04-70 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 209 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 06/25/16 ST FRANCIS/WIXON IND/S NEVADA AVE Advanced 

TEA/NEW CONSTRUCTION 

E BOLIVAR AVE TO S WHITNALL AVE 

1060-50-95 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 301 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 08/25/15 09/25/15 ZOO IC, TRANSIT SERVICES SFY15 Deferred 

MIS/TRANSIT SERVICES 

MILWAUKEE AND WAUKESHA COUNTIES 

1060-50-96 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 301 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 07/25/16 ZOO IC, TRANSIT SERVICES SFY16 Deferred 

MIS/TRANSIT SERVICES 

MILWAUKEE AND WAUKESHA COUNTIES 

1060-50-97 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 301 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 07/25/17 ZOO IC, TRANSIT SERVICES SFY17 Deferred 

MIS/TRANSIT SERVICES 

MILWAUKEE AND WAUKESHA COUNTIES 

2984-43-74 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 290 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/08/16 HAST LANDSCAPING Advanced 

CONST/LANDSCAPING 

AIRLINE YARDS (37TH ST-MITCHELL PK) 

2991-00-82 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 290 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/16 SHOREWOOD BIKE SHARE Advanced 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



11 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

CONST/BIKE SHARE EQUIPMENT 

PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENT 

2994-00-77 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 290 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/16 WAUWATOSA BIKE SHARE Advanced 

CONST/BIKE SHARE EQUIPMENT 

VARIOUS LOCATIONS 

2995-01-86 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 290 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/16 WEST ALLIS BIKE SHARE Advanced 

CONST/BIKE SHARE EQUIPMENT 

PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENT 

2015-10-71 MILWAUKEE STH-119 301 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 12/11/18 01/12/21 AIRPORT SPUR RAMPS Deferred 

CONST/RECONSTRUCT 

STH 119 AT HOWELL AVE 

1017-01-60 MONROE IH -090 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 05/10/16 TOMAH - CAMP DOUGLAS, EB Advanced 

CONST/MILL & OVERLAY 2 INCH EACH 

USH 12 TO CTH C 

1077-01-64 MONROE IH -090 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/11/17 07/09/19 LA CROSSE - TOMAH Deferred 

CONST/CONCRETE DECK OVERLAYS 

B-41-0084, B-41-0090, B-32-0060 

1077-03-60 MONROE IH -090 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/09/18 01/14/20 SPARTA - TOMAH Deferred 

CONST/CONCRETE OVERLAYS & PAINTING 

USH 12 B-41-30/31; STH 16 B-41-112 

1023-06-72 MONROE IH -094 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 08/14/18 08/13/19 BLACK RIVER FALLS - TOMAH Deferred 

CONST OPS/CONC DK OVERLAYS/PAINT 

B-41-0062, 0064, 0066, & 0068 

1009-41-14 NORTH CENTRAL REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 06/25/17 INFLATION LEVEL OF EFFORT Advanced 

FY 2017 

1009-41-15 NORTH CENTRAL REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 06/25/18 INFLATION LEVEL OF EFFORT Advanced 

FY 2018 

9227-01-45 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 06/25/16 06/25/23 3R ALLOCATED INFLATION PLACEHOLDER Deferred 

CONST/INFLATION LOE/STN ANNUAL PLAN 

NORTHWEST REGION - VARIOUS HIGHWAYS 

9180-20-21 OCONTO STH-022 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/18 07/25/19 CITY OF GILLET Deferred 

RE/RECST-URBAN CONSTRUCTION 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



12 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

S CPL - N CPL 

1146-75-40 OUTAGAMIE STH-015 302 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $500,000 - $749,999 06/25/17 06/25/18 STH 76-NEW LONDON Decrease 

CONST/PLACEHOLDER FY 2018 

CTH JJ-CTH T/GIVENS ROAD 

1146-75-50 OUTAGAMIE STH-015 302 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 10/25/18 10/25/20 STH 76-NEW LONDON Deferred 

CONST/MISC RESURF HWY/TRAIL/RRGRADE 

WCL XING SURFACE 181840G 

1146-75-51 OUTAGAMIE STH-015 302 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 10/25/18 10/25/20 STH 76-NEW LONDON Deferred 

CONST/MISC INSTALL GATES 693839C 

WCL XING SIGNALS & GATES 181840G 

1146-75-71 OUTAGAMIE STH-015 302 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999 $25,000,000 - $29,999,999 07/10/18 07/10/18 STH 76-NEW LONDON Decrease 

CONST/RECSTE ADDITION LANES 

CTH JJ-CTH T/GIVENS ROAD 

1146-75-72 OUTAGAMIE STH-015 302 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 07/10/18 07/09/19 STH 76-NEW LONDON Deferred 

CONST/RECSTE ADDITION LANES 

WI CENTRAL RR-LILY OF THE VALLEY DR 

6570-08-40 OUTAGAMIE STH-055 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/18 SEYMOUR - ANGELICA Advanced 

UTILITY PLACEHOLDER 

STH 54 - NCL 

1450-02-70 OZAUKEE IH -043 303 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 09/11/18 09/10/19 NORTH SOUTH FREEWAY Deferred 

CONST/BRIDGE REHAB 

STH 60 TO N OZAUKEE CO LINE 

7650-02-03 PIERCE STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 PRESCOTT - RIVER FALLS Advanced 

DESIGN/SFTY/WEST BOUND LEFT TURN LN 

CTH FF & 770TH AVENUE INTERSECTION 

1550-04-33 POLK USH-063 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 CLEAR LAKE - CUMBERLAND Advanced 

DESIGN/ROAD MAINTENANCE/CHIP SEAL 

SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO CTH J 

6811-01-71 PORTAGE LOC-STR 209 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/15 12/25/15 JAYTINA/INTEVATION FOOD GROUP LLC Deferred 

TEA;INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT 

FOREMOST RD & STH 54, V PLOVER 

6811-01-72 PORTAGE LOC-STR 209 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/15 12/25/15 JAYTINA/INTEVATION FOOD GROUP LLC Deferred 

TEA;INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT 

GRANT AVENUE & STH 54, V PLOVER 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



13 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

1030-24-71 RACINE IH -094 301 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 N-S FREEWAY, STH 11 INTERCHANGE Deferred 

CONST/RECONSTRUCT 

STH 11, EB AND WB 

1030-24-72 RACINE IH -094 301 $30,000,000 - $34,999,999 $30,000,000 - $34,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 N-S FREEWAY, STH 11 INTERCHANGE Deferred 

CONST/RECNST 

MAINLINE & RAMPS 

1030-24-79 RACINE IH -094 301 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 N-S FREEWAY, CTH KR TO STH 11 Deferred 

RECST/RECONSTRUCT 

MAINLINE 

1033-02-79 RACINE IH -094 301 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 12/12/17 12/10/19 N-S FREEWAY, STH 11 TO STH 20 Deferred 

RECST/RECONSTRUCT 

MAINLINE 

1035-02-71 RACINE IH -094 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/10/17 08/13/19 N-S FREEWAY, CTH KR TO CTH G Deferred 

CONST / SIGNING 

MAINLINE ADVANCED/ALT ROUTE SIGNING 

1234-56-78 RICHLAND LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/30/16 06/30/22 PAVE WISCONSIN Deferred 

VERIFY BEHAVIOR 

NOT REAL - KEEP FOR SUPPORT TEAM 

1003-10-76 ROCK IH -039 302 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999 09/11/18 09/08/20 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/RECSTE PAVEMENT/STRUCTURE 

WOODMAN ROAD TO STH 11 

1003-10-77 ROCK IH -039 302 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 12/13/16 12/10/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/TEMP PVMT WIDENING SB 

CTH S TO STH 11 

1003-10-79 ROCK IH -039 302 $25,000,000 - $29,999,999 $25,000,000 - $29,999,999 07/11/17 07/09/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS 

IH 43 INTERCHANGE 

1003-10-80 ROCK IH -039 302 $60,000,000 - $69,999,999 $60,000,000 - $69,999,999 07/10/18 07/14/20 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS 

IH 43 INTERCHANGE 

1003-10-81 ROCK IH -039 302 $30,000,000 - $34,999,999 $30,000,000 - $34,999,999 09/11/18 09/14/21 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/RECSTE PAVEMENT/STRUCTURE 

HART ROAD TO WOODMAN ROAD 

1003-10-84 ROCK IH -039 302 $13,000,000 - $13,999,999 $13,000,000 - $13,999,999 07/11/17 07/09/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



14 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

CONST OPS/RECSTE PAVEMENT/STRUCTURE 

STH 11 TO CTH O 

1003-11-90 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/17 03/25/20 CTH S TO STH 11 Deferred 

TRF MIT 1003-10-77/FY 2020 

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON 

1003-11-91 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/18 03/25/21 CTH S TO STH 11 Deferred 

TRF MIT 1003-10-77/FY 2021 

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON 

1003-11-92 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/17 03/25/19 STATELINE ROAD TO CTH S Deferred 

TRF MIT 1003-10-78/FY 2019 

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON 

1005-10-75 ROCK IH -039 302 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 03/14/17 03/12/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

MANOGUE ROAD BRIDGE/APPRS B-53-0350 

1005-10-76 ROCK IH -039 302 $50,000,000 - $59,999,999 $50,000,000 - $59,999,999 07/11/17 07/09/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/RECSTE PAVEMENT/STRUCTURE 

CTH O TO USH 14 INTERCHANGE NORTH 

1005-10-78 ROCK IH -039 302 $50,000,000 - $59,999,999 $50,000,000 - $59,999,999 12/11/18 12/14/21 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/RECSTE PAVEMENT/STRUCTURE 

KENNEDY ROAD TO KNUTSON ROAD 

1005-10-81 ROCK IH -039 302 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 03/13/18 03/09/21 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred 

CONST OPS/RECST TEMP STAGING/STRUCT 

KENNEDY ROAD TO KNUTSON ROAD 

1005-10-92 ROCK IH -039 302 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 03/25/18 03/25/19 ROCK RIVER BRIDGES B-53-0357/0358 Deferred 

TRF MIT 1005-10-71/FY 2019 

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON 

1005-10-95 ROCK IH -039 302 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 03/25/18 03/25/19 KNUTSON RD TO NORTH ROCK CNTY LINE Deferred 

TRF MIT 1005-10-72/FY 2019 

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON 

1005-10-97 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/17 03/25/19 MANOGUE ROAD BRIDGE B-53-0350 Deferred 

TRF MIT 1005-10-75/FY 2019 

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON 

1005-11-41 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/15 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced 

UTL OPS/1005-10-73/PARCEL 227 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



15 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

CTO O TO KENNEDY ROAD 

3621-00-43 ROCK LOC-STR 302 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/25/15 HART ROAD, TOWN OF TURTLE Advanced 

UTL OPS/3621-00-76/PARCEL 203 

CTH S TO CTH C 

5990-00-36 ROCK LOC-STR 206 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/12/17 C JANESVILLE, AUSTIN ROAD Advanced 

CONST OPS/RECONSTRUCTION 

W COURT ST TO MINERAL POINT RD 

5571-00-21 ROCK STH-213 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/25/19 07/25/17 BELOIT - EVANSVILLE Advanced 

RE OPS 

BR ALLEN CREEK B-53-945 

8590-23-72 RUSK STH-040 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 12/13/16 01/12/21 BLOOMER - BRUCE Deferred 

CONS/BRRHB B-54-030 & 031/MISC 

SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO USH 8 

1580-00-60 RUSK USH-008 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 02/13/18 01/08/19 CAMERON - LADYSMITH Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL 

CTH SS TO CHIPPEWA RIVER 

1580-31-20 RUSK USH-008 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/15 03/25/19 C LADYSMITH, LAKE AVENUE & E 3RD ST Deferred 

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION/RESURFACING 

STH 27 TO RIVER AVENUE 

1580-31-71 RUSK USH-008 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 07/11/17 04/14/20 C LADYSMITH, LAKE AVENUE & E 3RD ST Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING 

STH 27 TO RIVER AVENUE 

1014-00-76 SAUK IH -090 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 09/11/18 09/10/19 WISCONSIN DELLS - PORTAGE Deferred 

CONST OPS/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

CTH A / B-56­

5070-01-71 SAUK STH-154 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 WEST COUNTY LINE - STH 23 Deferred 

CONST/MILL & OVERLAY 

WEST COUNTY LINE TO STH 23 

6145-01-21 SAUK USH-012 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 07/25/17 07/25/21 STH 13 - STH 23 ROAD Deferred 

R/E ACQUISITION 

BROADWAY STREET - WHITLOCK STREET 

1560-00-62 SAWYER USH-063 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $0 - $99,999 03/13/18 08/08/28 DEACTIVATE/C HAYWARD, FIRST STREET Deferred 

INACTV/CONSTR/RDMTN/CURB&GUTTER RPR 

FLORIDA AV TO NORTH JUNCTION STH 27 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



16 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

1560-02-70 SAWYER USH-063 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 11/14/17 12/10/19 HAYWARD - DRUMMOND Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING 

STH 27 TO LARSEN ROAD 

6243-08-50 SHAWANO STH-047 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 03/25/18 07/25/19 SHAWANO - NEOPIT Deferred 

RAIL CROSSING/SIGNALS 697656X 

SHAWANO CREEK TO MENOMINEE CO LINE 

6243-08-51 SHAWANO STH-047 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/18 07/25/19 SHAWANO - NEOPIT Deferred 

RAIL CROSSING/SURFACE 697656X 

SHAWANO CREEK TO MENOMINEE CO LINE 

6243-08-70 SHAWANO STH-047 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 11/13/18 12/10/19 SHAWANO - NEOPIT Deferred 

CONST/RESURFACE 

SHAWANO CREEK TO MENOMINEE CO LINE 

1221-09-71 SHEBOYGAN IH -043 303 $13,000,000 - $13,999,999 $13,000,000 - $13,999,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 MILWAUKEE - GREENBAY RD Deferred 

R/W - NO 

SCL - WILSON/LIMA RD 

1440-15-42 SHEBOYGAN STH-023 302 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/25/17 STH 67 - USH 41 Advanced 

PLACEHOLDER PROJECT FY 18 

ECL - CTH K 

4540-27-71 SHEBOYGAN STH-032 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/13/18 11/12/19 PORT WASHINGTON-CEDAR GROVE Deferred 

CONST/RESURFACE IMPROVEMENT 

IH 43-CTH D 

1000-06-21 SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 06/25/18 06/25/29 VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Deferred 

RE/REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION 

NON-LET LEVEL OF EFFORT, FY2018 

1009-11-97 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/08/16 SW REGION PVMT MARKING EASTERN CTYS Advanced 

CONST/EPOXY PVMT MARKING 2016 

STN LOCATIONS PER ANNUAL PLAN 

1009-11-98 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/08/16 SW REGION PVMT MARKING WESTERN CTYS Advanced 

CONST/EPOXY PVMT MARKING 2016 

STN LOCATIONS PER ANNUAL PLAN 

5105-09-23 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 06/25/18 06/25/23 REGION WIDE REAL ESTATE Deferred 

R/E OPERATIONS - PLACEHOLDER 

STN NON-BACKBONE ROUTES 

5105-09-25 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 03/25/17 06/25/22 REGION WIDE REAL ESTATE Deferred 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



17 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

R/E OPERATIONS - PLACEHOLDER 

STN NON BACKBONE ROUTES 

5105-09-42 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 06/25/18 06/25/23 REGION WIDE ROAD UTILITIES Deferred 

UTL OPS - UTILITIES PLACEHOLDER 

VARIOUS STN LOCATIONS 

5105-09-44 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 02/25/17 06/25/22 REGION WIDE ROAD UTILITIES/NON-LETS Deferred 

UTL OPS - UTILITY PLACEHOLDER 

VARIOUS LOCATIONS 

5105-09-64 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 02/14/17 02/08/22 REGION WIDE STRUCTURES Deferred 

CONST OPS-STRUCTURE PLACEHOLDER 

NON BACKBONE ROUTES 

1020-01-77 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 12/13/16 02/12/19 HUDSON - BALDWIN Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING 

130TH STREET TO CTH T (EB & WB) 

1020-03-81 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 12/12/17 01/08/19 HUDSON - BALDWIN Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING 

USH 12 TO STH 65 (EB & WB) 

1021-00-20 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/18 BALDWIN - MENOMONIE Advanced 

REAL ESTATE ACQ/BRIDGE REPALCEMENT 

CTH NN BRIDGE WEST BOUND B-55-0018 

8060-01-35 ST. CROIX STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 SOMERSET - ST CROIX FALLS Advanced 

DESIGN/ROAD MAINTENANCE/CHIP SEAL 

CTH C TO NORTH COUNTY LINE 

8060-01-73 ST. CROIX STH-035 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 09/12/17 11/08/22 SOMERSET - ST CROIX FALLS Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING 

CTH C TO NORTH COUNTY LINE 

1540-04-73 ST. CROIX STH-065 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 12/13/16 03/12/19 RIVER FALLS - NEW RICHMOND Deferred 

CONSTR/RECONSTRUCTION, EXPANSION 

STH 65 EXPANSION//70TH AV INTERSECT 

1000-06-08 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/15 NW REGION VAR HWYS/CULVERT REPLACE Advanced 

DESIGN/CULVERT REPAIR/REPLACEMENT 

CHIPPEWA CLARK & TAYLOR COUNTIES 

1000-08-83 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 05/25/16 NWREGION,VAR SGNLIZED INTERSECTIONS Advanced 

CONSTR/MISC/FLASHING YELLOW ARROW 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



18 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

VAR HWY & LOC/FLASHING YELLOW ARROW 

1000-99-63 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/25/15 CMC_RDWY DEP CRASH ANALYSIS FY15-16 Advanced 

UW TOPS Laboratory Project 

ANALYSIS OF CY13 & CY14 CRASHES 

8120-00-30 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/15 NW REGION, SFY 2018 CHIP SEALS Advanced 

DESIGN/CHIP SEAL 

NORTHWEST REGION - VARIOUS HIGHWAYS 

7130-00-71 TREMPEALEAU STH-093 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 09/11/18 03/10/20 CENTERVILLE - INDEPENDENCE Deferred 

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING 

SWENSON LN TO BLASCHKO AVE 

1633-06-24 TREMPEALEAU USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/18 12/25/19 GALESVILLE - WHITEHALL Deferred 

REAL ESTATE ACQ/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

BRANCH NORTH FK BEAVER CR B-61-0236 

5163-09-71 VERNON STH-035 303 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 12/11/18 12/10/19 GENOA - STODDARD Deferred 

CONST/PAVMT REPL//B-62-124,125,126 

STH 56 TO S VILLAGE LIMIT STODDARD 

5163-09-72 VERNON STH-035 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/11/18 12/10/19 MAIN STREET,V OF STODDARD Deferred 

CONST/RECONDITION PVMNT 

SOUTH V LIMIT TO NORTH V LIMIT 

5163-09-73 VERNON STH-035 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/11/18 12/10/19 MAIN STREET,VILLAGE OF STODDARD Deferred 

CONSTR OPS/SANITARY SEWER & WATER 

FR .29 M S STH 162 NORTHERLY .91 MI 

1601-14-73 VILAS USH-045 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 08/14/18 08/13/19 MONICO - EAGLE RIVER Deferred 

CONST/RESURFACE 

STH 70 EAST TO STH 70 WEST 

1170-22-60 VILAS USH-051 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/11/18 12/14/21 MINOCQUA - MANITOWISH Deferred 

CONST/BRIDGE SHRM 

MANITOWISH RIVER BRIDGE, B-63-0003 

1090-16-70 WALWORTH IH -043 303 $60,000,000 - $69,999,999 $60,000,000 - $69,999,999 09/11/18 09/08/20 ROCK FREEWAY Deferred 

CONST/RUBBLIZE, OVERLAY 

ROCK COUNTY LINE TO USH 12 

1196-01-02 WASHBURN USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/01/15 MINONG - SOLON SPRINGS Advanced 

DESIGN/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 

BUS 53 (MINONG) TO CTH T (NB) 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



19 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

1100-41-70 WASHINGTON USH-041 303 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 09/11/18 09/10/19 MILWAUKEE - FOND DU LAC Deferred 

CONST/BRIDGE REHAB 

CTH K TO N WASH CO LINE 

1000-44-72 WASHINGTON VAR-HWY 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 04/12/16 09/11/29 VAR INTERSECTION & ROADWY IMPRVMNTS Deferred 

CONST / RESURFACE 

VARIOUS LOCATIONS - ERIN HILLS GOLF 

3120-01-20 WAUKESHA STH-067 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 03/25/17 09/25/25 DOUSMAN TO EAGLE ROAD (STH 67) Deferred 

RE/RESURFACE 

1000' N OF STH59 TO 200' S OF USH18 

2320-05-80 WAUKESHA STH-074 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/25/16 MAIN ST, V MENOMONEE FALLS Advanced 

JT PAYMENT 

ELDER LANE TO FOND DU LAC AVE 

1100-36-22 WAUKESHA USH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/16 MILWAUKEE - FOND DU LAC Advanced 

RE/CULVERT REPLACEMENT 

MILW CO LINE TO WASH CO LINE 

6270-00-63 WAUPACA STH-049 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 03/14/17 03/12/19 WAUPACA - NORTHLAND Deferred 

CONST/SHRM STATE FUND APRVL 10/6/11 

DEPOT STREET TO S JCT STH 161 

6270-00-64 WAUPACA STH-049 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/11/18 09/10/19 WAUPACA - NORTHLAND Deferred 

CONST/SHRM STATE FUND APRVL 10/6/11 

PETERSON RD TO CEDAR ROAD 

6270-00-74 WAUPACA STH-049 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 07/10/18 08/13/19 V IOLA, MAIN STREET Deferred 

DESIGN/BR REPLACEMENT/MASONRY ARCH 

S BR LITTLE WOLF, B-68-29 

6580-00-30 WAUPACA STH-156 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 CLINTONVILLE - HOWARD Advanced 

DESIGN/BR SHRM 

BRIDGE PAINTING, B-68-11 & B-68-08 

1517-75-74 WINNEBAGO STH-441 302 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999 $25,000,000 - $29,999,999 02/13/18 09/10/19 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Deferred 

MAINLINE NB CONST MIDWAY-E PROJECT 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-07-40 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 06/25/16 09/25/17 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Increase 

USH 10/STH 441 UTL PLACEHOLDER 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-07-41 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/25/15 01/25/16 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Decrease 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



20 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

USH 10/STH 441 UTL PLACEHOLDER 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-07-71 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 07/11/17 07/14/20 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Deferred 

SYSTEM INTERCHANGE HAUL ROAD REPAIR 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-07-77 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $70,000,000 - $79,999,999 $45,000,000 - $49,999,999 07/12/16 07/12/16 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Decrease 

LLBDM BRIDGE B-70-61 REDECKING 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-07-80 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 $45,000,000 - $49,999,999 07/11/17 07/11/17 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Increase 

USH 41 INTERCHANGE PHASE 3 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-75-73 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $750,000 - $999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 07/11/17 07/09/19 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Deferred 

MAINLINE SB CONST MIDWAY-E PROJECT 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-75-83 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 03/13/18 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Advanced 

ONEIDA ST (VALLEY RD & MIDWAY RD) 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-75-84 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/11/17 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Advanced 

SALT STORAGE FACILITY 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-75-85 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 03/13/18 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Advanced 

MAINLINE TMP (PHASE 1) 

COUNTY CB - 0NEIDA STREET 

1517-07-74 WINNEBAGO USH-041 302 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 07/10/18 07/14/20 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Deferred 

USH 41 SB (WIS 441-CTH II) 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

1517-07-75 WINNEBAGO USH-041 302 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 07/10/18 07/14/20 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Deferred 

USH 41 NB (STH 441-CTH II) 

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET 

6140-00-62 WOOD STH-013 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/11/18 12/08/20 ADAMS - WISCONSIN RAPIDS Deferred 

CONST/JT REPAIR PM APPROVED 3/25/15 

STH 73 TO CTH Z 

6999-03-70 WOOD STH-054 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/09/18 01/08/19 C WISCONSIN RAPIDS, SECOND AVE SO Deferred 

CONSTR/RECONDITION 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



21 2015-2018 STIP 
September Amendments 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate 
Orig 

Sched 
Curr 
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason 

GAYNOR AVENUE TO STH 13 

1620-02-05 WOOD STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 NECEDAH - BABCOCK Advanced 

DESIGN/BR RPLCMT 

YELLOW RIVER BRIDGE, B-71-539 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased
 



 

  
    

  

    

     

   

   

2015-2018 STIP 

September Amendment 

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate Orig Sched Curr Sched Title/Limit/Concept Reason 

1199-18-99 Statewide Non-Hwy 303 $0.00 - $99,000 $0.00 - $99,000 10/25/2015 10/25/2015 
FFY 16 Annual Plan: DTSD 

Professional Development: Training 
Advanced 

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period 

Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased 

Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased 


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1



